505655429 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5702235

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
		Name	Execution Date			
CENTERFIELD CAPITA			08/01/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	KAN JAM LLC					
Street Address:	17401 TILL	17401 TILLER CT, SUITE A				
City:	WESTFIEL	WESTFIELD				
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46074	46074				
	Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
• •		60152				
• •		81091				
Application Number: 1446		60742				
Application Number: 6251		15230				
Patent Number: 9827		7474				
Fax Number:(317)592-5453Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
		that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
		2-236-2389				
Email:	ERI	ERICA.CLARK@ICEMILLER.COM, IPDOCKET@ICEMILLER.COM				
Correspondent Name:	ERI	ERICA CLARK				
Address Line 1:		ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900				
Address Line 4:	IND	NANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	061787.00003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERICA CLARK				
SIGNATURE:		/Erica Clark/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/05/2019				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Release_of_Pate	nt_Security_	Agreement_Kan_Jam_LLC_0617	87.00003#page1.tif			

source=Release_of_Patent_Security_Agreement_Kan_Jam_LLC_061787.00003#page2.tif source=Release_of_Patent_Security_Agreement_Kan_Jam_LLC_061787.00003#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050276 FRAME: 0076

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of August 1, 2019 is made by **CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.**, a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Kan Jam LLC, a New York limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"), successor by merger to KJ Merger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2018 in its records at Reel 045113, Frame 0830 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or in the future owned or existing patents and patent applications, including the inventions and improvements described and claims in those patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being, each, a "<u>Patent</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part of each of the Patents; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all of the Patents; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all of the Patents; (e) all of Debtor's rights corresponding to each of the Patents throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, any patents or patent applications, including the licenses listed on <u>Schedule I</u> and the Patent Licenses; and (g) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Patent Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) may have under the Agreement. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as Debtor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.

By: Centerfield Capital Partners IV, LLC Its: General Partner

By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc. Its: Manager

an sAbhai By:

Print Name: A. Faraz Abbasi Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (Kan Jam LLC)

> PATENT REEL: 050276 FRAME: 0078

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Disc Throwing Game Having Illumination and Flotation Means	15/660,152	07/26/17	N/A	N/A
Target for a Disc Throwing Game and a Disc Throwing Game Comprising Two Targets	14/181,091	02/14/14	N/A	N/A
Tabletop Disc Game Assembly	14/460,742	08/15/14	N/A	N/A
Football Pylon Game	62/515,230	06/05/17	N/A	N/A
Disc Throwing Game Having Illumination and Flotation Means	14/991,591	01/08/16	9,827,474	11/28/17